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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:53AM

Assembly District 61

 14,428 PUBLIC COUNTER

 7 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 633 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 41 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,109 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,109 

 11,408 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,323 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 ADAM RANDALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX BORACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLYN V. CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTAN MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVINA MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO CONTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BARATTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY COSENTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY FIDELE (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANTHONY N. RONDONELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 3 BOB HELBOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMINE GIOVINAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CESAR VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES HARGROVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES STORM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER PISCIOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA M. KOENIGSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 5 DANIEL M. DONOVAN, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMENIC RECCHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA GARAMBONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUDLEY E. WALD (WRITE-IN)

 3 EDWINA WINNIE MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH SARAH BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL AKINYEMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA MIMOZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE ESPOSITO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEROGE CODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEROGE KALIKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN YOST (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY KIMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER L. O'NEILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HYACINTHIA ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK BOLEMBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADE NELSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:53AM

Assembly District 61

 1 JATT DREDDZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFEREY SALHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEN CAVELLI-SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN F. ILLUZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CONNORS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DAVID W. CONVERSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LEGEND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN WOLFSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH IMPERATRICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE MOODY LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIETTE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH BUFFALOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH C. MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN FURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY GUILFOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARS SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEGACY GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA A. DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHALIAH R. DUNCAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL ORTEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS A. MARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MACRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW J. TITONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW P. BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL G. GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL P. O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE NEGRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NUBIA BRAITH WAITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ODIN GOLIATH (WRITE-IN)

 2 OLIVIA DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL RADENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 PHILIPPE-EDNER APOSTOL-MARIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMSEY ORTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND BELTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:53AM

Assembly District 61

 2 RICHARD A. LUTHMANN, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD P. FLUGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK KATULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMARY F. PALLADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH W. GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAVIOS HALKIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN COLANTONI (WRITE-IN)

 3 TAL JASMIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 THOMAS F. ROCHE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS VAZZANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD PARADISO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY ROBBINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY ZACCONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 TREVOR M. CANGEMI (WRITE-IN)

 32 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE ROXANNE BARTOLOMAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERNON LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT K. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,888 

Unrecorded  2,221 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:53AM

Assembly District 62

 17,086 PUBLIC COUNTER

 6 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 482 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 79 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,653 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,653 

 7,706 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,165 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 ALAN DERSHOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALEX PESOCHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW ECONOMOS (WRITE-IN)

 6 ANDREW J. LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY INCARBONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 BART DALBORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEBE REXHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERT KANNUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB HELBOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARA BUONINCONTRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL CAMPETELLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARMINE D. TROPEPE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CATHERINE M. DIDOMENICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CESAR VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES CROSS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRIS DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER LANGELOTTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER P. NALLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER PAYORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARE FARNEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL HIGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 18 DANIEL M. DONOVAN, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARYA KEATING (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID A. PASCARELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DESMOND GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DESMOND SHEEHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DICK GAZINYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMENICK GOFFREDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINICK VILLANI, SR. (WRITE-IN)

 15 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 8 DONALD J. TRUMP, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN EMMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:53AM

Assembly District 62

 1 EDWARD HYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD S. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY AIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICA CHIORAZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVEE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CORVINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANK MORANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD DELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANNA MORREALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGG BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY CASTELLANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKLYN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANINE MATERNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMINE SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY SEKULOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN DEBORIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY SEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE PINTO (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOAN F. ILLUZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MCFEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE VILARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BRANCATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CASTELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN G. POPPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PRUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN WOLFSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEF H. FALCO (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSEPH CARLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DIMITROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH H. CUCCO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SCHIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAILA SWEENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN LANRINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN M. HEARN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:53AM

Assembly District 62

 1 KENNETH RAISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN SCHNUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIERAN MCSHARRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA CAMPAGNA (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAUREN BELLINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA DANTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS DIDONNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUISE MORANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA DELLAGOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIA GUASTELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA LEONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO MATAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY E. MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY MASTOROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW ANTHONY OKEEFFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW FAIRLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MOBILIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW P. BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHRISTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL G. GERARD (WRITE-IN)

 9 MICHAEL G. GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LOFFREDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MARRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL OPULSKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL ORLANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL SAVAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL W. REILLY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE FRANCESCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORTY SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY WAIMIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWAN P. KELLY, II (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA ANNE TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SPINOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER AFACIFICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER H. GILMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER OKESON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP LEONL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND J. TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 5 RICHARD A. LUTHMANN, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 5 RONALD CASTORINA, JR. (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:53AM

Assembly District 62

 8 RUDOLPH W. GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSTY CARDIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN J. MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL GALOTARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVATORE MONFORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT NICHOLLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN O' SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN MALACHOVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN RUFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN MALINARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN PORCELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERENCE MICHARONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM RUDOLPH (WRITE-IN)

 73 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 VINCENT CORALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT M. IGNIZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINNY CORALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINNY MOOSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER MATUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE OZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WYATT EARP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY VANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEVAH DIPETU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,192 

Unrecorded  6,461 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:53AM

Assembly District 63

 14,156 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 622 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 58 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,836 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,836 

 8,720 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,201 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 ADAM D. PENN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX VON DAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GOZENPAD (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW J. LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL MELENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY DIVERDAMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY HESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIELLA SHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB HELBOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMINE R. BIANCO (WRITE-IN)

 4 CESAR VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRIS DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARENCE DARROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BARRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL FALCONE (WRITE-IN)

 11 DANIEL M. DONOVAN, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID J. ARTESI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LEHR (WRITE-IN)

 7 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD J. TRUMP, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN BARDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH ARROBITS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC F. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CUCCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MORANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MATTOCKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLEB STEPANOU (WRITE-IN)

 2 GREG M. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUDOIN CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAIL JASMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB CHEISEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FARERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE L. ALLEN JR. (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:53AM

Assembly District 63

 4 JOAN F. ILLUZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PISCOPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HESHLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ALAMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH H. CUCCO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH TIRONE, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOY KIERAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMALA HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH CORMIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BAROZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM HANKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA A. DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GIOVINAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARA FARKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA GUASTELLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MELINDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL G. GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PETRAZZUOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SABEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE NEGRON (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL CAPOFARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER J. ALAIMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH J. PORZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICH SULLUN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD A. LUTHMANN, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD CISAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GUTCH (WRITE-IN)

 3 RICHARD KAUFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD LUFRANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PATSAKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT TOMASOVO (WRITE-IN)

 2 RONALD CASTORINA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY CORCILLO (WRITE-IN)

 3 SALVATORE D. SCIASCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM BURGEMMYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL PEPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN O' SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHAWN MALACHOVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE LONGWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN MILEVSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAL JASMIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:53AM

Assembly District 63

 1 TERESA D. MARTINO (WRITE-IN)

 3 THOMAS J. BAROZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIMOTHY J. KELLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIMOTHY M. HOUSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM FOX (WRITE-IN)

 53 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT K. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM GANELA (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM KNOOP (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,117 

Unrecorded  3,719 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:53AM

Assembly District 64

 10,374 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 465 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 38 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,877 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,877 

 5,613 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,836 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 ADAM COLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SILBERLIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX KUPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFERD E. NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANDREW J. LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CRECCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY SCIUSCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUSTIN POYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL GATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB HELBOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARA BUONINCONTRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CAPUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BYRNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL KOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL M. AJELLO (WRITE-IN)

 10 DANIEL M. DONOVAN, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARIUSZ MAJEWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE MORONE (WRITE-IN)

 6 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMANUEL PEPITONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS SAJDAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 G. GORDON LIDDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAITANO ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD A. DENARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIUSEPPE GRIPPI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES A. ALFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF TKACKHUK (WRITE-IN)

 7 JOAN F. ILLUZZI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 5 JOSEPH H. CUCCO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH THOMPSON, JR. (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:53AM

Assembly District 64

 1 KAYLEE NIEVES (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAURA LUCCHESI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE HANORM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. ITALIANO III (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIETTA CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARKO KEPI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW DEVITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SCIANNINO JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW VALDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FITZGERALD (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL G. GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL G. VALLONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GALGANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PERMUITER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SILEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE MEAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURIEL RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

 3 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BUTTERMARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK DELUCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CAPOFARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 4 RICHARD A. LUTHMANN, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT APPLEBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BLECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT TURBIAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON KUBY (WRITE-IN)

 4 RUDOLPH W. GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVATORE VELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT HIGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT RILEY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN KILCULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MULLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN MALACHOVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPENCER TROELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TACKO FALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEA LEONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS EDWARD O'CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS PETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM MODDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SEAVER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:53AM

Assembly District 64

 36 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM NEGHERBON (WRITE-IN)

 1 XHELAL BOLJEVIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 YURIY KOTLYARSKIY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,613 

Unrecorded  3,264 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:53AM

Total for District Attorney (Richmond) - Richmond County

 56,044 PUBLIC COUNTER

 13 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,202 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 216 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  58,475 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  58,475 

 33,447 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,525 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 ADAM COLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM D. PENN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM RANDALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SILBERLIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN DERSHOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX BORACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX KUPER (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALEX PESOCHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX VON DAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFERD E. NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLYN V. CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTAN MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVINA MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW ECONOMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GOZENPAD (WRITE-IN)

 12 ANDREW J. LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL MELENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO CONTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BARATTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY COSENTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CRECCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY DIVERDAMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY FIDELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY HESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY INCARBONE (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANTHONY N. RONDONELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY SCIUSCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIELLA SHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUSTIN POYERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BART DALBORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEBE REXHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERT KANNUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL GATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MURPHY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:53AM

Total for District Attorney (Richmond) - Richmond County

 6 BOB HELBOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARA BUONINCONTRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL CAMPETELLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARMINE D. TROPEPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMINE GIOVINAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMINE R. BIANCO (WRITE-IN)

 2 CATHERINE M. DIDOMENICO (WRITE-IN)

 6 CESAR VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES CROSS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES HARGROVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES STORM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CAPUTO (WRITE-IN)

 4 CHRIS DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER LANGELOTTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER P. NALLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER PAYORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER PISCIOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARE FARNEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARENCE DARROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA M. KOENIGSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BARRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BYRNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL FALCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL HIGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL KOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL M. AJELLO (WRITE-IN)

 44 DANIEL M. DONOVAN, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARIUSZ MAJEWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARYA KEATING (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID A. PASCARELLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID J. ARTESI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LEHR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE MORONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DESMOND GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DESMOND SHEEHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DICK GAZINYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMENIC RECCHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMENICK GOFFREDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINICK VILLANI, SR. (WRITE-IN)

 28 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 14 DONALD J. TRUMP, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA GARAMBONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUDLEY E. WALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN EMMA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:53AM

Total for District Attorney (Richmond) - Richmond County

 1 ED DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD HYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD S. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 3 EDWINA WINNIE MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN BARDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH ARROBITS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH SARAH BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMANUEL PEPITONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY AIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL AKINYEMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC F. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICA CHIORAZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVEE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS SAJDAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CORVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CUCCIA (WRITE-IN)

 3 FRANK MORANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 G. GORDON LIDDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAITANO ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA MIMOZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE ESPOSITO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MATTOCKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD A. DENARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD DELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEROGE CODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEROGE KALIKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANNA MORREALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIUSEPPE GRIPPI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLEB STEPANOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN YOST (WRITE-IN)

 2 GREG M. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGG BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUDOIN CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY CASTELLANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAIL JASMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY KIMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER L. O'NEILL (WRITE-IN)

 2 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HYACINTHIA ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK BOLEMBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKLYN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB CHEISEN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:53AM

Total for District Attorney (Richmond) - Richmond County

 1 JADE NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES A. ALFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FARERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANINE MATERNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMINE SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JATT DREDDZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY SEKULOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN DEBORIS (WRITE-IN)

 3 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF TKACKHUK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFEREY SALHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEN CAVELLI-SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY SEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE L. ALLEN JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE PINTO (WRITE-IN)

 16 JOAN F. ILLUZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MCFEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PISCOPO (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE VILARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BRANCATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CASTELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CONNORS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DAVID W. CONVERSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN G. POPPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HESHLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LEGEND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PRUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 2 JORDAN WOLFSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEF H. FALCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ALAMO (WRITE-IN)

 6 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSEPH CARLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DIMITROV (WRITE-IN)

 8 JOSEPH H. CUCCO, JR. (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:53AM

Total for District Attorney (Richmond) - Richmond County

 1 JOSEPH IMPERATRICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SCHIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH THOMPSON, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH TIRONE, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOY KIERAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE MOODY LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIETTE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAILA SWEENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMALA HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN LANRINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN M. HEARN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAYLEE NIEVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH CORMIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH BUFFALOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH C. MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH RAISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BAROZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN FURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN SCHNUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIERAN MCSHARRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY GUILFOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARS SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA CAMPAGNA (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAURA LUCCHESI (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAUREN BELLINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE HANORM (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEGACY GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM HANKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA DANTO (WRITE-IN)

 2 LISA A. DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GIOVINAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. ITALIANO III (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS DIDONNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUISE MORANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHALIAH R. DUNCAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL ORTEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARA FARKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS A. MARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA DELLAGOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARIA GUASTELLA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:53AM

Total for District Attorney (Richmond) - Richmond County

 1 MARIA LEONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIETTA CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO MATAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MACRON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARKO KEPI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY E. MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY MASTOROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW ANTHONY OKEEFFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW DEVITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW FAIRLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW J. TITONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MOBILIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATTHEW P. BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SCIANNINO JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW VALDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MELINDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHRISTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FITZGERALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL G. GERARD (WRITE-IN)

 16 MICHAEL G. GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL G. VALLONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GALGANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LOFFREDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MARRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL OPULSKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL ORLANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL P. O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PERMUITER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PETRAZZUOLO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SABEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL SAVAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SILEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL W. REILLY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE FRANCESCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE MEAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORTY SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURIEL RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:53AM

Total for District Attorney (Richmond) - Richmond County

 1 NANCY WAIMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

 5 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICOLE NEGRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NUBIA BRAITH WAITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ODIN GOLIATH (WRITE-IN)

 2 OLIVIA DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWAN P. KELLY, II (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA ANNE TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BUTTERMARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK DELUCA (WRITE-IN)

 3 PAUL CAPOFARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL RADENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SPINOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER AFACIFICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER H. GILMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER J. ALAIMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER OKESON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP LEONL (WRITE-IN)

 2 PHILIPPE-EDNER APOSTOL-MARIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH J. PORZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMSEY ORTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND BELTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND J. TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICH SULLUN (WRITE-IN)

 13 RICHARD A. LUTHMANN, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD CISAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GUTCH (WRITE-IN)

 3 RICHARD KAUFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD LUFRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD P. FLUGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK KATULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT APPLEBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BLECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PATSAKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT TOMASOVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT TURBIAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON KUBY (WRITE-IN)

 7 RONALD CASTORINA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMARY F. PALLADINO (WRITE-IN)
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General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:53AM

Total for District Attorney (Richmond) - Richmond County

 13 RUDOLPH W. GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY CORCILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSTY CARDIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN J. MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL GALOTARO (WRITE-IN)

 3 SALVATORE D. SCIASCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVATORE MONFORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVATORE VELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM BURGEMMYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL PEPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT HIGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT NICHOLLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT RILEY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN KILCULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MULLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN O' SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 SHAWN MALACHOVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPENCER TROELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAVIOS HALKIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE LONGWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN COLANTONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN MILEVSKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN RUFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN MALINARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN PORCELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TACKO FALL (WRITE-IN)

 4 TAL JASMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEA LEONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERENCE MICHARONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA D. MARTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS EDWARD O'CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 3 THOMAS F. ROCHE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 3 THOMAS J. BAROZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS PETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS VAZZANA (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIMOTHY J. KELLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIMOTHY M. HOUSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD PARADISO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM MODDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM RUDOLPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY ROBBINS (WRITE-IN)
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All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:53AM

Total for District Attorney (Richmond) - Richmond County

 1 TONY ZACCONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 TREVOR M. CANGEMI (WRITE-IN)

 194 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE ROXANNE BARTOLOMAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERNON LONG (WRITE-IN)

 2 VINCENT CORALLO (WRITE-IN)

 2 VINCENT K. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT M. IGNIZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINNY CORALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINNY MOOSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 VITO FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER MATUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE OZZI (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM BARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM GANELA (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM KNOOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM NEGHERBON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WYATT EARP (WRITE-IN)

 1 XHELAL BOLJEVIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 YURIY KOTLYARSKIY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY VANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEVAH DIPETU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  42,810 

Unrecorded  15,665 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2019.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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